

Midnight Sun Gun Dog Association

"A Gun Dog Club for Hunters"

2024 Picnic Fun Hunt Test

It's that time of year again!

What: MSGDA Annual Picnic Fun Hunt Test (Land)

When: Saturday May 11, 2024 Where: Boyd's Farm, Palmer

Sign-Up Time: 8:30 AM. Please complete the attached Picnic Fun Hunt Test entry form and bring with

you. (One entry per dog per stake; indicate multiple series on entry form)

Event Begins: 9:30 a.m.

Cost: \$20.00/dog/series (cash or check) for Started, Hunter, Intermediate & Senior stakes

Volunteers Needed: If you can volunteer to help us out during the May 11th Picnic Fun Hunt (i.e. at the sign-in table, setting up hunt test, helping during the event, with the cookout, or the tear-down follow-

ing the event) please contact Kody Bull @ 223-0898.

Event Questions: Please contact Kody Bull @ 223-0898.

Tailgate Cookout Following the Events:

- MSGDA will provide the burgers, hot dogs, condiments & drinks.
- Please bring a side dish (potato salad, chips, beans), fruit, or dessert (cookies, brownie, cake, pie) to share with all.
- Remember that all our events are family events. We look forward to seeing you and your family at this season's Picnic Fun Hunt Tests and our NAHRA Licensed Field Tests.

Dates for Upcoming MSGDA Events:

- NAHRA Field Tests: May 17-19 Boyd's Potato Farm, Palmer
- RCA Pat Burns Seminar May 25-27 Boyd's Potato Farm, Palmer
- NAHRA Invitational: July 11-13 Boyd's Potato Farm, Palmer
- NAHRA Field Test: August 3-4 Boyd's Potato Farm, Palmer (Alaska Regional)
- You can enter all MSGDA NAHRA field tests at www.huntsectetary.com

Directions to Boyd's farm from Eagle River

- Take the Glen Highway to Palmer.
- Go through Palmer and turn left on Fishhook Road. (This is the Road to Hatchers Pass)
- Go 1.2 miles past Trunk Road and turn left on Cunningham Road
- Go 0.5 miles to Boyd's Farm.
- Follow the MSGDA signs once on the farm. Please drive slowly (5 mph) and stay/park in designated areas only.

Midnight Sun Gun Dog Association

"A Gun Dog Club for Hunters"

2024 Picnic Fun Hunt Test

MAY 11, 2024 PICNIC FUN HUNT TEST ENTRY FORM

| Handler's Name: |
|---|
| MSGDA Member: Yes No |
| Street Address: |
| City/Town: State: Zip: |
| Phone One: Phone Two: |
| Email: |
| Dog's Call Name: Dog's DOB: |
| Dog's Registered Name: |
| Events(\$20.00/Test/Dog): |
| Entry Stake:StartedHunterIntermediateSenior |
| Number of Series for this dog: (\$20.00/per Started, Hunter, Intermediate, Senior Series) |
| Amount Due: |
| Cash Check (Check Number:) |
| Handler/Owner Signature: |
| If you can help on May 11th, please contact Kody Bull at 223-0898. |
| We're all volunteers and give freely of our time to put these events on. We could use and would welcome your help. Thank you! |
| Please check if you can volunteer to help with this summer's events. We need as much help as we can get (i.e. marshals, throwers, gunners, help with the tailgates, etc.) |



Midnight Sun Gun Dog Association P.O. Box 241291 Anchorage, Alaska 99524-1291

2024 Membership Application/Renewal

The Midnight Sun Gun Dog Association is dedicated to Alaska's hunters and their hunting dogs. Please fill out the information below and mail it with your check payable to the Midnight Sun Gun Dog Association. Thank you for your support!

| MSGDA Membership Application/Renewal 2024 Membership runs from January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2025 Questions regarding MSGDA membership: Kody Bull @ 223-0898 | | | |
|--|-------------------------------------|---|--|
| Names of Members | Last Name: | First Name: | |
| | Last Name: | First Name: | |
| Mailing Address: | | • | |
| City, State & Zip Code: | | | |
| Home Phone: | Work Phone: | Cell Phone: | |
| Email Address: | | | |
| Type of Membership | New Membership: Membership Renewal: | | |
| | Sponsor Membership | \$125.00 | |
| | Contributing Membership | \$60.00 | |
| | Family Membership (2 votes) \$50.00 | | |
| | Individual Membership (1 | vote) \$40.00 | |
| Additional Monetary Contribution | | | |
| Membership Total | | | |
| Committees you would be willing to work on: | MembershipHospit | ality & FoodEducation & | |
| | Annual Auction &Publici | ty $\frac{2024 \text{ NAHRA}}{\text{Invitational}}$ | |
| | Fund Raising &Field/F Donation | lunt EventsJudges' Seminar | |